Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

N

Project: FY23 Dett Elementary School Annex
Contract #: C1604

Contractor: K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.
Payment Application: #5

Amount Paid: $ 3,314,450.49

Date of Payment to Contractor: 2/20/24

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #DettAnnexProject



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT 8
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 12/26/2023

PROJECT: Robert Nathaniel Dett Elementary School - Annex & Renovations
Pay Application No.: 5

For the Period: 12/01/2023 to 12/31/2023

Contract No.: C1604

In accordance with Resolution No._C1604 . adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on 7/3/2023 relating to the $30,522,000.00 Revenue
Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said
Resolution}, | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously pald upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:

K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.

5513 N. Cumberland - Suite #707, Chicago, IL 60656
FOR:  Read Dunning School - New Construction

Is now entitled to the sum of: 5 3,314,450.49
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $30,522,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $30,522,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 8,226,317.08
s -
TOTAL RETENTION - (No retention held from Lines 0100 and 0300 for a total of
$47,568.60.00) $ =
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 10% of Contract Price s 775.063.11  $ 775,063.11
b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -
¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld -] =
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 7.451,253.97
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID 3 4,136,803.48
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 3.314,450.49

Architect Engineer: d-mﬂ\wv\ M 01-09-2024

signature, date

[05435_PA_KRW_PA_5 02 07 1820231276 ]




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES
TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago PROJECT: Robert Nathaniel Dett Elementary School - Annex & Renovation: Distribution to:
Richard J Daley Center Contract #C1604
50 West Washington Street - Room 200 APPLICATION #: 5 OWNER
Chicago, IL 60602 PERIOD FROM: 12/01/23 ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 12/31/23 CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: KOO, LLC.
K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc. 55 W. Wacker Drive - Suite 600C
5513 N. Cumberland - Suite #707 Chicago, IL 60601
Chicago, IL 60656
CONTRACTO R'S APPL'CATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor’s knowledge,
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached. completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were-issued.and.z S
payments received/from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is NQFAYEIAL SEAL
d
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $__ 30.522,000.00 i JULIA DEWITT
2. Net change by Change Orders g ; NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2) 5 522, Xi] My Commission Expires 12/1/26
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO s ,226, . T e 2023
DATE  (Column G on G703) 4 Date:
5. RETAINAGE: Lusnie CaBeck, Project Accountant
a 10 % of Completed Work 3 775,063.11 State of: Illinois Coynty of: COOK
(Column D + E on G703) Subscribedfand sworn tdbeforé me th 61l Dayof  December, 2023
b. % of Stored Material S - Notary Pulilic: \ | \
(Column F on G703) 12/01/2026
Tolal Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Total in Column I of G703) $ 775.063.11 ICATE FOR PAYMENT
** NO RETENTION HELD ON LINES 0100, AND 0300 - for a tatal of 516,683.00 **
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ L451.253.97 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Architect’s knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 4,136,803.48 the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 3 ,450). is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING s 23.070,746.03
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED . ... . .. oS 3,314,450.49
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all fighres on this
Total changes approved Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount cerified.,)
in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00 ARCHITECT:
b »
Total approved this Month $0.00 By: (Mﬂwﬂ M}aw: 01-09-2024
N
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 This Certificate is not negotiable, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named heren. Issuance, payment and acceptance ol payment are without
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00 prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.
AIA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AIA - ©1892 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006.5202

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

[Freject Rame ‘Robert Nathaniel Dalf Elementary Schoo! - Annex & Rencvations CONTRACTOR R -Inc. - 5513 N. Com ~Suite #707, L T
PBC Project # C1604
Job Location 2131 W. Manroe Street, Chicago, IL 60612
Owner  Public Buikding Commission Of Chicaga [arrscanosror pavanres ]
STATEOF ILLINOIS | N
COUNTY OF (00K )
The affiant, being first duly sworn on cath, deposes and says thal helshe is Project of K.R. Miller Cs Inc., an llinols and duly to maka this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that
hefshe is well acquainted with the facts herain set forth and that sald corporation |s the Contracior with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMSSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No, C1604 dated the 3rd day of July, 2023, for the following
project: Robert Dett School - Annex & R 0
e purpoe of pariial paymest of _2,31.(,450.“ e thee b patm of sald Contract;
That tha work lor which payment is requasied has been comploled, fros and clear of any and all claims, lions, charges, and oxpenses of any kind or nature and in full with the conlract d
and the requirements of sald Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been with, and have furnished or h supplies, and services for,
and having done labor on said That the amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money dua and to become dua to sach of them rospectively, That this statsment is a full, trus,
and complete statemant of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofora paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and sarvices, furnished or propared by each of
them (o or on account of said work, 23 stated:
Subcontractor Name & PAC Change Genl Contr
ITEM 8 Address Type of Work Orignal coniract ameunt Orders Change Orders | Adjusted Contract Amt |% Complel Previous Cument Total to date i net billin net amount dus temaining to bil
KR Mdler Contractors, inc
5513 N. Cumbesiand - Suite|
#707, Chi , IL 60656
o100 i 'am $142 600,00 $142,600.00 100% | $142690,00 $142,690.00 5000 $142.690 00 $0.00 $0.00
KR Milar Contraciors, Inc
5513 N Cumberiand - Suite
7, Chicago,
gzog |77 CEAmD. L0006 | e $308,856.00 $308.85600 | 100% | $308.:856.00 $308 856.00 50,00 $308 856 00 5000 s0.00
K.R. Miler Contractors, Inc.
5513 N Cumberiand - Suite|
#707, , IL 60656
o300 Enicag Bicrs Risk $24,140.00 $24,140.00 100% | 524.140.00 524.14000 5000 52414000 5000 $0.00
KR Miler Contractors, Inc
5513 N. Cumberiand - Sute
#707, Chicepo, L 60856
0400 GCa3&OHAP $3.572.474.00 -5101,04067 | $3.471.43333 27% | $515000.00 | $435000.00 | $S95000000 | $9500000 |  $46350000 $391,500.00 $2 616,433.33
K.R. Miler Contractors, inc.
5513 N. Cumberand - Sute)
, Chicage, IL 60656 D00, e erc—]
osog |77 e, L Mobizaten 5225,000.00 5225,000.00 100% | $225000.00 522500000 | 52250000 |  $202:500.00 50,00 $22,500,00
KR Miler Contractors, Ing
5513 N. Cumbertand - Sute
pop |77 CNAm. 0RO | sbuiasen $25,000.00 $25,000.00 0% 50.00 5000 50,00 $25,00000
W R. Miller Contractors, Ing
5513 N. Cumberiand - Suis Stor Ve
7, Chacape, IL BOGSS Imeater
o0 | i | Famsh Oy 5111,954.00 -53,184.00 5108,760.00 100% | $108.760.00 $108760.00 | $10.876.00 $97,884.00 5000 $10,876,00
KR Miler Contractons, Inc
5513 N. Cumberiand - Suta
osop |17 CCARO OO0 | e $35.00000 $35,000.00 100% | $35000.00 53500000 | $350000 |  $31.50000 50.00 $3.500.00
KR Miter Contractors, [nc
5513 N. Cumberiand - Suils|
pooa |07 RO, L0060 |, v 357,350,00 $57,350.00 100% | $57.35000 $5735000 | $5735.00 $51,615.00 $0.00 $5.735.00
KR Miter Contractors, Inc
5513 N, Cumberiand - Suite) Cooras
arar, 58 Hurowarn
song |7 Ehloso, 1. 800 ~;Furnh!| oy} $323,00000 3,000.00 0% 50,00 5000 50.00 $323,00000
KR Miter Contractors, ing
5513 N. Cumberiand - Suite|
e e sl T T 5150,000,00 00 5150,000.00 100% | $150,000.00 515000000 | $1500000 |  $135000.00 50.00 515.000.00
KR Miber Contractors, Inc
5513 N. Cumberiand - Suile|
spgp [FTTCIRILOOEEE. | o anganment $16,950.00 50,00 518,050.00 0% 00 s000 s0.00 $16.950.00
KR Miter Contractors, inc
5513 N, Cumbertand - Sute
aopy | *77- Chicage, L 60655 600,00 50,00 $29,600.00 75% 20000 52220000 | s222000 $19,960.00 50.00 $9,620.00
KR Miller Contractors. Inc
5513 N. Cumberiand - Suite|
Window Wal Laboratory
juga [T Chess L e0t: 530,000.00 50.00 $30,000.00 0% $0.00 00 5000 530,000.00
|suBTOTAL paget $5,052,014.00 S000 | -510423467 | 5484777923 41% | $1.588.996.00| 543500000 | 5202300800 | 5154831 uo_J_ 51,477 665,00 91 | _ssoraesas |



Subcontractor Name & PBC Genl Contr
Address Type of Work coniract ameount Change Orders | Adjusted Contract Amt | % Previous Current Tetal to date L net balin net ameunt due remaining to bal

KR. Mier Contacton, Ina
5513 N Cumborland - Sude

i

7, Ch L IL 606858
1008) 70 Chicage. L Layout $50,000.00 550,000.00 20% | $250000 | $7.50000 | $10.000.00 | $1.00000 $2.250.00 $6.750.00 $41,00000
KR Miler Contractons, Inc,
5513 N Cumbestand - Sudg|
#707, Chicago, IL 60658 | Furnish Visual Display
1006 Boards $23 267 .00 523 267.00 0% $7,000.00 §7,000.00 5700.00 $6.300.00 i‘ﬁ 967,00
K R Mder Contracions, Inc.
5513 N, Cumbertand - Sute
7 eo8s8
soo7)"7o7: Chicage, & Funsh Signago $15.000.00 $15,000.00 0% 5000 50.00 50,00 $15,000,00
K R Mier Contractons, Ing,
5513 N Cumberiand - Suta
#707, Chicapn, i 60656 | Repar Catunet
1008 Harchare $25,000.00 525,000.00 2% $800000 | ssoo0on $800.00 5720000 517,800.00
KR Mier Contractons, Ing
5513 ':: Cumberiand - Sulo
7. . 1L B0G50
1009("7 " Chicago, L Root Blockng 5,000.00 50,00 $25,000.00 0% 50,00 5000 s0.00 $25,000.00
KR Mier Contractors, Inc,
5513 N Cumberiand - Sute
&7ar, B0655
1op| 7 Shicago. L Furnish Bike Racks $3210.00 $3.210.00 % 5000 50,00 50,00 53210.00

KR Miler Contractors, Inc.
5513 N Cumbertand - Sute|

son |70 Chicamo. L8OBSE | e Wandow Guarcs 592,850.00 $92,85000 % 50.00 5000 5000 950.00

KR Miter Contractors, Inc.
5513 N. Cumbertand - Suile|

rorpT0 AL L | ey 50.00 $39,000.00 $39.000.00 0% 50,00 5000 5000 $39,000,00
TO BE LET

1013 Cancrete $800.000.00 -$800,000.00 $0.00 #2011 5000 .00 $0.00 $0.00
TOBE LET

1014 Floos Preo $100,000.00 $100.000.00 0% £0.00 50.00 5000 $100,000.00
TO BE LET Precast Concrete

1015 Benches $40,000 00 $40,000.00 0% 5000 5000 50.00 $40,000.00
TO BE LET

1016 Jont Seatanty $25.000.00 -$25,000.00 $0.00 #0101 5000 $0.00 5000 50.00
TOBE LET

1017 Lowers $39,000.00 -§38,000.00 50.00 #DIIO! s0.00 5$0.00 $0.00 50.00
10 BE LET

1018 Thng $18.400.00 -518,400.00 $0.00 #DIVID! 5000 50.00 $0.00 $0.00
TOBELET

1019 Todet Compartments $127,000.00 -5127,000.00 $0.00 #D[v10! $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TOBE LET

Window Shades $120.000.00 -5120,000.00 $0.00 ROIVIO $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00
Enbrance Mais $30,000.00 $30.000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,000.00

Wall Tie Cieaning $25,000.00 ___$2500000 67% 51675000 | $16750.00 | $1.67500 $15.075.00 $9,825.00

J:;Ip-rmmm $50.000.00 $50,000.00 0% 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 0% 5000 5000 $0.00 $5,000.00

$27,000.00 $27,000.00 0% 5000 $0.00 $0.00 $27,000.00

511,758 67 $11.758 67 100% $11.75867 | 51175867 $1.17587 $10.582 80 $1.17587

LUB'I'O'I'N.EgA_l $1,640,827 00 $11,758.67 | -$1,090,400.00 $562,185 67 10% 52,500.00 1,008 67 53,508 67 $5.350 87 $2 250 00 845,907 80 §514,027.87




eceWork Completed.
Subcontractor Nama & PHC Change Gend Contr
ITEM # Address Type of Waodk contract amoant Orders. Change Crders Adjusted Contract Amt Tetal to date im nel ows bilin; net amount due temanning to bl
Aclion Fence Contracion
045 Tower Road
2000 _|Mundelen, IL 60060 Fence / Gatos $56,000 00 $58,000.00 50,00 $0.00 $000 $56,000 00
Al Masonry Construcson
1425 5. 55th Court
2001 |Cicern, IL 60804 l&vz $1.440,000.00 $1,440,000 00 28% | S270.368.00 | $131691.00 | $402089.00 | $40.20880 5243 358.20 $118.521.90 $1,078,119.50
Alpine Acoustcs, Inc — st e
1012 Rint Avenue
2002 _|Schaumburg, 60183 |act swal Panels $138,000.00 138,000.00 2% $4010000 | $40,100.00 $4.010,00 $36,090 00 $101,810,00
Amicl Terrazzo, LLC
1522 Jarvs Avenue
2003 |Elk Grova Vilage, IL 60007 |vomazza / F Firg 50.00 $448,000.00 $448,000.00 31% 139.20000 | $13920000 | $13.820.00 §125,2680.00 $322,720.00
Araza Corporatan EEam =
4841 W 173 Sireat
2004 |Country Club Hils, L 50478 ¢.oncrete $484,000.00 $4B4,000 00 1% $7,00000 $7.000.00 $700.00 $6,300,00 5000 S477,700 00
ASSA Abloy Entrance
Systems. Inc
1810 Jarvis Avenue
2005 |Elk Grove, IL 60007 Auto Doar Operators 526,279.00 $26 279.00 0% 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26,279.00
Auburn Corporatan
10450 W 164tn Pace
2005 |Oriand Park, 163457 | ooeratie Windw Latches| $34.965.00 $34,965.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $34,965.00
Biofoam, Ine
3627 W Harrson Street
2007 _|Chicage, IL 60624 ray Foam Insulabon 82,000.00 $82,000 00 0% 00 $0.00 $0.00 $82,000.00
Bolo Walerprochng
5521'W 110th Street 5$19,20000
20074 | Oak Lawn, IL 60453 Jont Sealants $19.200.00 0% $0.00 50.00 5000 $19,200.00
Butler Caring, lns BLS -
738 E. Park Avenue Struchesl Concreln
2008 | Lbertyvile, 1L 60048 Dema $0.00 94,445.00 04,445.00 12% $11,245.00 511,245.00 $1.124 50 $10.120 50 $84,324 50
CE Korsgard Co
819N, Contral
2009 |Wood Dale, L8101 Jrinonng $157,100.00 531,130.86 $188,230.86 46% | $31,13086 | $5567500 | $86.80588 680,59 $28.017.77 $50,107.50 $110.10558
CR Schmigt, Ine
85215 Takbot Averue
o1p |WeTemUeILBOSSS | pavng $53,000.00 $53,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 5000 $53,000.00
Carrall &w‘nqcnmpln,
1380 N. Wood Dale Ra
Gym Equpment / 192:0.00 |
gon |WoodDuleiLoater | e $148,620.00 $148,820 00 0% $0.00 $0.00 5000 5148,820.00
CCl Flooring, Inc.
FONTHACT GANCELLED Terrazzn 1FA Firg $408,000.00 -5408,000.00 $0.00 #ADIVID! 50.00 50.00 $0.00 50,00
| Che-Towm Plumbers, inc
3112 5 Harding Ave
2012 _|CNIeeGe. 1L 60523 Plumbing $1,130,000.00 $1,130,000.00 61% | $408,80000 | $166.67500 | $57347500 | $57.347.50 $366,120.00 150,007 50 $613 872,50
CS Archdocutral
Waodworkng / Buit Rte
1001 Avcwst Rioad
2013 |Montgomeny L8OS8 e pemuon 51,080,000.00 5$1.080,000 00 28% | $5400000 | 524043690 | S30343550 | 53034369 548 600 00 5§224.493.21 06.906.79
Elte Eloctric Co. T
BATIB4S N 25th Avenua
2014 _|Melrase Park, IL 60160 ‘F_lm $3,592,000.00 592,000 00 18% 1,00000 | $58100000 | $58,10000 $522 500,00 $3,068,100.00
EOS Mechanical, Inc
5410 Newport Dr - Sta 42
2015 _|Roling Meadows, IL 60008 |yy/ac $3.500,000.00 5$150.00 5$3,500.150.00 1% $52 500.00 $52.500.00 55.250.00 $47.250.00 5000 $3.452,800.00
FoundinFootngs, Eley
GCCEC, Ine. Grade Beams, Pit,
919W £8th Place SlzbMezz Cnert, slab
Chicago, IL 60605 an Grade, curbs, stm
20154 trap slab $0.00 527,853 48 527,853 49 69% | 533147900 | 53527449 | $38675345 | $3667535 §298,331.10 $31,747.04 5197875 35
Gal ———
2340 DesPiainesTmver
8 | e 4 sonne |Metawat Paness $132,000.00 $132.000.00 5% $5.980.00 $5.980 00 $598.00 $5,362.00 $126,618.00
Grand Stage Company — e
3418 N Knox Avenue Curtans/Track -
2017 |Chicago, L 60641 iaumm $19,000.00 5§19,00000 0% 50.00 50.00 5000 19,000.00
Graat Lakes Landscape
375 Miles Parioway
2o1p _[Barlt, IL 60103 Landseaning $270,000.00 270,000.00 0% $0.00 50,00 $000 $270,000.00
|suBTOTAL paged $12,751,164.00 $0.00 $712879.35 |  $13.48404335 18% | $1.153307.86 | $1416,277.39| $2.560,58525 | §256.95853 | §1.037.977.07 | 5127464985 11,151,416.63




seseses:Work Compleled 0o
Subcontractor Name & PHC Changs Genl Cortr
MEM # Adcress Type of Work contract amount Ordiars Change Orders | Adjusted Contract Amit | % Compiet| Prevous Carent Toltal o date 8 net bilin net amount due remainng to bl
G Commensl, e | _memanglobd |
775 Kimberly Deve
2019 _|Carol Steam, L 60188 | Ay mnum Window Wal $555,000.00 $31,000.00 $586,000 00 0% 50,00 50,00 $0.00 ,000.00
WS, Inc [T S 5586
232 5 River Streat Damprootng / Sheet
2020 |Auron IL 63506 Wi $85.000.00 555,000.00 12% $11,000.00 $11.000.00 $1.100.00 $9,800.00 $85,100.00
Just Rite Acoustics, Inc
1501 Estes Avenue
2021 _|Elk Grove Vilage, IL 60007 |\wingow Shades $0.00 $117,000.00 $117,000.00 0% 5000 $0.00 $0.00 $117,000.00
Katco Devalopment, inc.
415 8 Wikam Street
2022 | Mt Prospect, IL 60058 L-mm:smr $1.430,000.00 $20,083.32 $1,450,083.32 64% | $B3500952 | $96877.00 | $931.88652 | $93.188.65 §751.508 57 $87.189.30 $611,385.45
Keder Norh Amenca e et )
8610'W. Bryn Mawr Ave
2073 Chicago. IL 60531 Driled Cencrete Piera $381,000.00 $381,000.00 100% | $381,000.00 1.00000 | $38100.00 $342 800.00 5000 538,100.00
Kedmaont Waterproefing
5428 N Keazie Avanue
2024 _|Chicago, IL 60625 Re-Rootng 000,000.00 $15,04200 $2,015,042 00 0% .00 $0.00 $0.00 52015042 00
Koyboerd Enterpraes
|Development, Inc
3849 8 Michigan Avenue
2025 lch.ugg, IL 60853 Constructen Seraces $382,500.00 67.500.00 $450,000 00 52% | $16242050 | $73.16580 | $235586.30 | §2355863 §146.178.44 565.848 23 $237 §72.33
LB Hall Freproefing, inc.
6126 Factory Road
2026 |CrystalLake LEOO1d 5oy Frepmmotng | $16,570.00 $16,570.00 0% 5000 $0.00 50,00 $16,570.00
Larsan Equipment & e e
Fumniture Ci
1000 E. State Prowy - Unit F
2027 _|Schaumburg, 1L 60173 Lockers / Bioachers $160.768.00 $160,798.00 0% $0.00 S0.00 5000 S$160,758.00
Léftomatic Elevator
|Company 270 Emenhower
Lano North - Sute A
2078 |Lombard, IL 60148 Verteal Patform Lift $63,658.00 52532000 588,978 00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $o.00 $88.978 00
Midweslem Sieel
Fabncators Chicago
8850 W Grand Ave, Fir 2
Chicago, IL BOTO7 Structual Steel $1,650,000.00 §1,650,000.00 B1% §1.332.926 m‘ 51.332.26.00 | §133.202 60 $1,189.633 40 $450.366 60
MJB Decoratng, Inc
170 Touhy Count
203 | DesPlancs, IL 60018 Panting $268,000.00 $268,000.00 18% $51,850.00 §51,850.00 $5.185.00 $46 665 00 $221,33500
Nelsan Fire Protectcn
10B53 N 2nd Stest
2031 |Rockford, L 61115 Fire Supresson $116,000.00 $118,00000 0% 50,00 $0.00 $0.00 5116,000.00
NuVetarans Constructon
50 W. 45th Street
2032 | Chicego, IL 60609 Tiing $0.00 $11,600.00 $11,600.00 0% 50.00 s0.00 s0.00 511,600.00
Pinto Constructon Group
7225 105th Street
2033 |Palos Hils, IL 60465 Ca 1 Drywall §1,520,000.00 §1,520,000.00 13% | S3667344 | 5158462690 | $19513634 | $19.51363 $33,006.10 $142,616 61 §1,344, 37720
Prestge Dusinbution, ing B MRS R
3165 C Avenue | roqet '
2034 | Northbrook, IL 80062 Tollet Accessaries $0.00 $188,700 00 $188,700.00 30% 155.00 $56,155.00 §5,615.50 $50,539.50 $138,160.50
P we Dy ne. | aum e Pandls
712 Bonded Parkway and NorwSouth
2035 |StEamwood, ILBOCHT | cang $85,550.00 $85,550.00 | 6% $4,900.00 5490000 | s40000 $4,410.00 50.00 $81,140.00
Prostar Surlaces, Inc
324 N, 12th Street
2036 |Mhwaukoo, Wi 53233 Wood Atete Fioaring $135,000.00 $135,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 50.00 §135,000.00
Ren Contracting, LLC
6008 150th Street Ung 1A
2057 | Ouk Forest, IL 60452 \am- $234,000.00 53.20000 5237.200.00 25% | $58561.00 $58,561.00 $5.856.10 52 704.90 50.00 5184.495 10
RHL Enterpnses, LLC
B32 Anita Averue
2038 |Artoch, Il 50002 Falding Panal Parttans $65,000.00 579500 $65,785 00 0% 5000 $0.00 50.00 $65.795.00
Sanchez Paving Co
108306 Crawford Avenue
2035 | Markham, IL 60428 Asphat $53,000.00 $1.515 00 $54,515 00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $54,515.00
Seolt Laboratory Solutans
1717 Tonne Roag
20ag |ElkGrova Vilage, & 80007 | cesewors / Countetops $42.919.00 542,519.00 10% 54,292 00 54.292.00 5429.20 53.862.80 50.00 53905620 |
State Demolition, LLE s
1700 Parkes Drve
2041 |Broacvew, IL 60155 Demo / Abatement $679,000 00 $875,000 00 47% | $315834 00 1593400 | 53159340 $284,340.60 5000 94.650.40
lsun‘ru‘m_gg.gd 59,932 695.00 $0.00 5481,755 32 $10,414,750.32 34% | $1.79879046 | S1.780 436 70| $3579.227.16 | 535792272 | S161B811.41 | $16023593.04 $7,153 44588




——Work Compiclad——
Subcontracior Name & PBC Change Qenl Contr
ITEM 2 Address Tyoe of Wark Ovgnal conlract amount Orders Chanpa Orders | Adjusted Contract Amt |44 Compiet| Previous Current Total io data n et previous bilin niet amount dug remamning to bil
PHC Commsson's
3000 ‘mm $860,000.00 -511,758 67 $848,241.33 0% $0.00 5000 %000 $848.241.33
PSC
3001 Sto Work Allowance $150,000.00 $150,000.00 0% 50.00 50,00 50.00 $150,000.00
PBC
3007 Camera Mowance $75,000.00 $75,000 00 0% $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $75.000.00
PEC Moisture Mitgaton
3003 Nlowanee $10,000.00 $10,000.00 0% $0.00 50.00 50.00 $10,000.00
PBC Emaronmental
3004 Alowance $50.000.00 0,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000 00
SUBTOTAL pagoe5 $1,145,000.00 -$11,758 67 $0.00 $1,133,241.33 D% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 5000 5000 $0.00 $1,133.241.33
“* NO RETENTION HELD ON LINES 0100, 0200, AND 0300 - for a total of $47,568.60 =
5,052,014.00 0.00 (104,234 B7) 4,047 778.33 41% | 1,588.006.00 | 43500000 2,023,996 00 154,831.00 1,477,685.00 391,500.00 307861433
1,640,827 .00 11,75867 | (1,090400.00) 562, 18567 48.53% 250000 51,008.67 53,508 67 5,350.87 2,250.00 45907 80 514,027.87
12.751,164.00 0.00 712,879.35 13,464 043 35 34.37% | 1,153,307 86 | 1,41627730 | 256958525 256,958.53 1,037.877.07 1,274 640,65 11,151,416.63
9,932,995.00 0.00 48175532 10,414,750.32 0.00% | 1,798,79046 | 1.780.436.70 | 3579227 18 357822 72 1,618.911.41 1,602,393 04 7,193 445 88
1,145 000.00 {11,758 67) 0.00 1,133 24133 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 1,133,241.33
TOTAL 30,522,000.00 0.00 0,00 30,522,000.00 27% | 4,542,594.32 3,682,72278  8,226,317.08 775,063.11 4,136,803 48 3,314,450.49 23,070,745.03




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $30,522,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $8,226,317.08
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $775,063.11
[OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $30,522,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $7,451,253.97
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $4,136,803.48
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $30,522,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $3,314,450.49
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $23,070,746.03

** NO RETENTION HELD ON LINES 0100, AND 0300 - for a total of $47,568.60 *

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable

attom7 rc/:c/
Namz\yﬂu?ﬁ; LaBeck - K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.
Title: Project Accountant
TS i T

JULIA DEWITT
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
1Ay Commission Expires 1211126

i

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of December, 2023 E‘\l OFFICIAL SEAL
|

My Commission expires: 12/01/2026



	FY 23 Dett Elementary School Annex #5
	Pages from PA#5 - PA_KRM_LL_PA5_DETT_20240110

